

Republic of the Philippines Department of the Interior and Local Government

Regional Office No. V, Rizal Street, Legazpi City

| Code | |
|-----------|-----------|
| LG-AS-RO- | 10-15 |
| Eff. Date | Page |
| | LG-AS-RO- |

06.15.21

00

Appendix 61

1 of 1

| | OR THE MINE | PURCHASE ORDE | R | | |
|--------------------------------|--------------------|--|------------------------------|---|---|
| Supplier : Address : | | ME ENTERPRISES an Drive, Concepcion Pequeña, Naga City | P.O. No. : Date : | GDS-2021-10 July 7, 2021 | 0A |
| TIN: 930-238-317-000 | | Mode of Procurement : Negotiated Procurement: Two Failed Bidding (SECTION 53.1) | | | |
| | furnish this | Office the following articles subject to the terms of the | | | |
| Place of Deli Date of Deliv | | DILG Regional Office V | Delivery Term Payment Ter | n : 7 Calendar m : As Billed | Days |
| Stock/ Property No. | Unit | Description | Quantity | Unit Cost | Amount |
| 1 | box | Face Mask three-ply Disposable, Free Size with loop and lace 50pcs/box | 3,000 | 103.00 | 309,000.00 |
| | box | Face Shiled eyeglass-type free size reusable 1 pc per box | 2000 | 12.00 | 24,000.00 |
| | bottle | Alcohol 70% solution Ethyl 500ml per bottle | 2000 | 80.00 | 160,000.00 |
| | set | PPE Set (packed in ziplock bag) 1 pc PPE Gown - washable reusable bunnysuit-type (coverall) two-ply material Taffeta fabric Meduim Size 5 pcs Head cover - Nurse Cap Caterpillar- type, disposable 5 pairs / 10pcs Shoe / Foot cover - gartered, disposable 1 pc Goggles - reusable gartered adjustable fit silicon material with hard plastic lens without airvent 10 pcs Sterile Gloves - Latex Disposable | 923 | REC | W 7 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| (Total Amount | in Words) | NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE THOUSAND SEVER 69/100 PESOS ONLY | | Y-SEVEN & | 963,757.69 |
| percent for ev Confor | rery day of me: | Joun Tassay over Printed Name of Supplier 7-13 - 21 Date | Very truly you | | YDA, CESO III |
| Fund Cluster | :_ 0 | Daie | ORS/BURS No | o.: | |
| | * | COREE MODESSAF. BADONG | | ORS/BURS: _ | |
| | | ACCOUNTANTIII | | | |



Republic of the Philippines Department of the Interior and Local Government Regional Office V

REGIONAL OFFICE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE TO PROCEED

July 7, 2021

The Manager
BCVR PRIME ENTERPRISES
Legazpi City

Very Truly Yours,

Dear Sir:

The attached Notice of Award for the project PURCHASE OF PPE AND OTHER MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR THE RE-HIRED CONTACT TRACERS has been approved, notice is hereby given to you to proceed on your delivery with the above mentioned contract within 7 days effective upon the date of your receipt of this Notice.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Retain one copy and return the other to the BAC Secretariat Office, DILG Regional Office V, Rizal Street Legazpi City.

| ΑΠΥ. A Region | ANTHONY C. NUYDA, CESO III |
|-------------------------|--|
| CONF | ORME: |
| By: | Jaan Tacsay (Signature over Printed Name |
| Date: | 7-171-21 |

"Matino, Mahusay at Maaasahan"

♣ Rizal St., Legazpi City

(052) 4801484; 4801486 🚊 (052) 4804023

http://region5.dilg.gov.ph
region5dilg@gmail.com



Republic of the Philippines Department of the Interior and Local Government Regional Office V

REGIONAL OFFICE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

July 7, 2021

The Manager
BCVR PRIME ENTERPRISES
Legazpi City

Dear Sir/Madam:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the contract PURCHASE OF PPE AND OTHER MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR THE RE-HIRED CONTACT TRACERS with the contract price equivalent to Nine Hundred Sixty-three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-seven & 69/100 Pesos Only (Php 963,757.69) is hereby accepted.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing all copies. Retain one copy and return the other to the BAC Secretariat Office, DILG Regional Office V, Rizal Street Legazpi City.

| AΠΥ. A Region | al Director |
|------------------|--|
| CONF | ORME: |
| By: | Joan Tracsay (Signature over Printed Name) |
| Date: | 7-19-21 |

"Matino, Mahusay at Maaasahan"

Rizal St., Legazpi City

(052) 4801484; 4801486 (052) 4804023

http://region5.dilg.gov.ph region5dilg@gmail.com



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT Regional Office V Legazpi City

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING BCVR PRIME ENTERPRISES AS THE BIDDER WITH THE SINGLE/LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID (S/LCRB) FOR THE CONTRACT: PURCHASE OF PPE AND OTHER MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR THE RE-HIRED CONTACT TRACERS

S/LCRB-GDS-2021-100A

WHEREAS, the Department of the Interior and Local Government Regional Office No. 5 requested quotation/s for the project: PURCHASE OF PPE AND OTHER MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR THE RE-HIRED CONTACT TRACERS, with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): One Million Five Hundred Fifty-four Thousand Pesos (Php 1,554,000.00)

WHEREAS, the BAC resorted to Negotiated Procurement: Two Failed Bidding under Section 53.1 as an alternative mode of procurement and posted the project in the PHILGEPS for the period July 3 – 6, 2021;

WHEREAS, the BAC Secretariat presented three (3) quotations from bidders/suppliers as follows:

| BIDDER | BID AMOUNT | REMARKS | |
|---------------------------|------------------|--|--|
| BCVR PRIME ENTERPRISES | Php 963,757.69 | S/LCRB | |
| PHYSIOTEC DRUG COMPANY | Php 1,032,650.00 | DQ: NO ELIGIBILITY DOCUMENT SUBMITTED | |
| POINTCARE MEDICAL TRADING | Php 0.00 | DQ: No Bid | |

WHEREAS, upon examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the **BCVR PRIME ENTERPRISES**, its bid was found to be responsive;

WHEREAS, the BAC declared and recommended **BCVR PRIME ENTERPRISES** as the S/Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED

A. To recommend for the approval and awarding of BCVR PRIME ENTERPRISES as the bidder with the S/lowest calculated and responsive bid for the contract: PURCHASE OF PPE AND OTHER MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR THE RE-HIRED CONTACT TRACERS, with the amount equivalent to Nine Hundred Sixty-three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-seven & 69/100 Pesos Only (Php 963,757.69)

RESOLVED, at the DILG Regional Office Conference Room, this 6th day of July, 2021.

ALFREDO L. SALLAN

ABAC Chairperson

ANTONIO H. PASANO

Regular Member

AMALINE R. COLINA

Regular Member

OLIVIO D. RAMIREZ
BAC Vice-Chairperson

MA. RUTHEL P. GIGANTOCA

Regular Member

Mai Stale My Tango

Provisional Member

Approved:

ATTY. ANTHONY C. NUYDA, CESO III

Regional Direct